	
	
	
	
	

	
	 
	CLUB: Commewijne
	
	

	
	 
	CHARTERDATE: 26th March 1977
	
	

	
	 
	MEETINGDATE & TIME: 2nd and 4th Wednesday
	
	

	
	 
	VENUE: Oostwestverbinding no. 186
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	CLUB PRESIDENT: Gita Jhinkoe Rai
	CLUB SECRETARY: Janice Wangsantana
	SERVICE CHAIRPERSON: Armand Lachman

	
	
	TEL.NR.8183333
	TEL.NR. 8769701
	TEL.NR. 8888939

	
	
	EMAIL ADRES : happygita@hotmail.com
	EMAIL ADRES : janicewangsantanalc@outlook.com
	EMAIL ADRES :  armand.lachman@telesur.sr

	
	
	
	
	

	NR. 
	FULL NAME
	EMAIL ADRES 
	TEL.NR. 
	PROFESSION

	1
	Ramdin Romila
	romilaramdin@yahoo.com
	5978101020
	 Entrepreneur

	2
	Changoer ravin
	ravipolly@yahoo.com
	597-8814082
	 Entrepreneur

	3
	Mohan Roy
	mohanrr10@hotmail.com
	5978541616
	 Physician

	4
	Fock Van Coppenaal Wim
	 
	597-8632764
	 

	5
	De Boer Bastian
	 
	 5978592065
	 Physical therapist

	6
	Robles Egbert
	 
	 597 8639162
	 Retired entrepreneur

	7
	Wazirali Bryan
	brawaz14@gmail.com
	597-8903254
	 Government inspector in Commewijne New Amsterdam

	8
	Boedhoe Roy
	roy@rbenterprises.sr
	 597 8802635
	 Entrepreneur

	9
	Chirmoti Rabind
	roychirmoti@hotmail.com
	597-8904756
	 Retired as Public Servant

	10
	Gangadin Ashwien
	ashwiengangadin@icloud.com
	597-8599252
	 Staff member government 

	11
	Jagdew Soerinderpersad
	 jagdew@gmail.com
	 597 8874000
	 Retired as school manager

	12
	San A Jong Marius Albrecht
	
	597-8916079
	 Retired as Argo Industrial Management

	13
	Kalloe Krishnadath
	k.kalloe@gmail.com
	597-8757466
	 Retired as school manager

	14
	Pollack Remy
	remypollack@gmail.com
	597-8907048
	 Retired as Inspector

	15
	Soekarnsingh Ramdjes
	juashsoek@hotmail.com
	+5978967093
	 Retired as District Commissioner

	16
	Tewarie Jamoenapersad
	 
	597 463787
	 Retired as government employee

	17
	Ramsaroep Tariq
	ramsaroep.t@gmail.com
	597-8634373
	 IT specialist 

	18
	Vermeer Albert
	avermeer@staatsolie.com
	597 8607375
	 Accounting & Audit 

	19
	Girjasing Chandeni
	chandenigirjasing@gmail.com
	597 8700676
	 Entrepreneur

	20
	Jhinkoe Rai Gita
	happygita@@hotmail.com
	597 8183333
	 Lecturer

	21
	Biharie Dieneskumar
	dienbi@yahoo.com
	597 8768415
	 Staff member Telesur

	22
	Sahai Romario
	romariosahai94@gmail.com
	597-8620068
	 Entrepreneur

	23
	Mohan Sunaina
	sunainaprmohan@gmail.com
	597-8914521
	 Government employee

	24
	Lalmahomed Hakiem
	hakiem.lalmahomed@gmail.com
	597-8907048
	 Parliamentary 

	25
	Mangrey Biswajit
	mangreyran@gmail.com
	597-8656485
	 Entrepreneur

	26
	Mahomedradja Jamiel
	jamielmahomedradja@gmail.com
	597-7421563
	 Entrepreneur

	27
	Mahadew Urmila
	urmilaram2011@hotmail.com
	597-8677170
	 Entrepreneur

	28
	Lachman Armand
	armand.lachman@telesur.sr
	597-8888939
	 Entrepreneur

	29
	Bosnie Sharon
	sharonbosnie@yahoo.com
	+597 875-1212
	 Bank manager

	30
	Wangsantana Janice
	janicewangsantanalc@outlook.com
	+597 876-9701
	 Bank employe

	31
	Ramdien Ian
	ramdien1983@gmail.com
	+5978521970
	 Store Supervisor Supply Chain Management Upstream

	32
	Wongsodikromo Mitchel
	mitchelw85@gmail.com
	+5978527750
	 District Commissioner Government

	33
	Hedwig Gemin
	gemin.hedwig71@gmail.com
	+5978761185
	 Superintendent Facility



